Southwestern Christ. (0-1) -vs- Rogers St. (3-2,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
11/22/22 at Claremore Expo Center, Claremore, OK

Date: 11/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\%z:Prﬂ Southwestern Christ. 42 40 82

Site: Claremore Expo Center, Claremore, OK Rogers St. 49 44 93

Referees: Hunter Gomez, Sparky Hamilton, Nathan Bemis

Southwestern Christ. 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

55 Machado Jr.,Luiz * 36 12-20 4-8 2-2 0-1 1 3 4 3 0 2 30

04  Patterson,Bralen % 32 6-8 2-2 2-3 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 16

44  Baruti,Jonathan * 20 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 2 2 6

24  Williams,Jordan & 26 0-3 0-2 0-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0

22 Wynn,Jakeem * 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Hopkins,Shawn 28 6-11 1-3 6-8 0-3 3 1 3 4 0 1 19

30 Chapman,Robert 31 4-10 2-4 1-1 1-6 7 3 2 7 1 2 11

02 Kennedy,Ahmad 12 0-1 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0

11 Ryan,Darrin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-57 9-20 13-19 3-20 23 15 12 19 4 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-30 56.67 % 5-9 55.56 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 4-11 36.36 % 10-16 62.50 %

Total 30-57 52.6 % 9-20 45.0% 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Machado Jr.,Luiz Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

Rogers St. 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Hamilton,Kofi * 28 10-15 0-0 0-1 4-7 11 0 1 3 0 0 20

02  Whitaker,Chris o 30 6-9 3-3 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 5 17

00 Devonish-Prince Jr.,Sherwyn * 32 6-8 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 3 7 1 0 0 14

34 Saracco,Joey o 21 3-10 0-0 2-6 1-5 6 5 0 1 0 2 8

04 Jackson,Gerren * 27 2-5 1-2 1-3 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 0 6

15 Obineke,Ugo 21 6-9 0-2 4-4 3-1 4 3 0 1 0 0 16

20 Davidson,Sam 19 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 1 6

23  Fry,Caden 9 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 1 4

12 Johnson,Isaac 6 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2

03 Stephens,Azarien 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 37-69 7-16 12-20 10-23 33 17 22 15 0 9 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-34 55.88 % 6-11 54.55 % 5-8 62.50 %

Second Half 18-35 51.43 % 1-5 20.00 % 7-12 58.33 %

Total 37-69 53.6 % 7-16 43.8% 12-20 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19

Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 28

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Christ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rogers St.
19:49 MISS JUMPER by SARACCO,JOEY
== REBOUND OFF by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
19:41 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GERREN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JORDAN ==
GOOD JUMPER by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ 19:17 2-0 V2
18:52 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
18:45 TURNOVER by JACKSON,GERREN
TURNOVER by TEAM 18:45
MISS LAYUP by BARUTI,JONATHAN(in the paint) 18:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KOFI
18:18 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,KOFI
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,BRALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ 18:07 5-2 V3
17:50 MISS LAYUP by SARACCO,JOEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by BARUTI,JONATHAN 17:50
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JORDAN --
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JORDAN 17:45
17:45 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KOFI
17:45 SUB OUT by SARACCO,JOEY
17:45 SUB IN by OBINEKE,UGO
17:45 SUB IN by FRY,CADEN
17:36 5-4 V1 GOOD LAYUP by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ(in the paint) 17:20 7-4 V3

17:09 7-6 V1 GOOD DUNK by OBINEKE,UGO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FRY,CADEN
GOOD 3PTR by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ 16:56 10-6 V4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:53
16:44 10-9 V1 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
TURNOVER by BARUTI,JONATHAN 16:25
16:25 STEAL by FRY,CADEN
16:19 10-11 H1 GOOD JUMPER by WHITAKER,CHRIS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
MISS JUMPER by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ 15:54
-- REBOUND DEF by FRY,CADEN
15:43 MISS 3PTR by FRY,CADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by OBINEKE,UGO

FOUL by PATTERSON,BRALEN 15:38
15:38 10-12 H2 GOOD FT by OBINEKE,UGO
15:38 SUB OUT by JACKSON,GERREN
15:38 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SAM
SUB OUT by WYNN,JAKEEM 15:38
SUB OUT by BARUTI,JONATHAN 15:38
SUB IN by HOPKINS,SHAWN 15:38
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,ROBERT 15:38
15:38 10-13 H3 GOOD FT by OBINEKE,UGO
GOOD 3PTR by HOPKINS,SHAWN 15:24 13-13

ASSIST by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ --
15:14 13-15 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
-- ASSIST by DAVIDSON,SAM

MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,BRALEN(in the paint) 15:04
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:04
15:04 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,CHRIS
15:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN 15:04

SUB IN by BARUTI,JONATHAN 15:04



GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,BRALEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,ROBERT(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOPKINS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,BRALEN
SUB IN by RYAN,DARRIN

GOOD JUMPER by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ(in the paint)

ASSIST by RYAN,DARRIN

STEAL by RYAN,DARRIN
FOUL by HOPKINS,SHAWN
TURNOVER by HOPKINS,SHAWN

TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,SHAWN

BLOCK by BARUTI,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,ROBERT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by HOPKINS,SHAWN

TURNOVER by RYAN,DARRIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,SHAWN
SUB OUT by RYAN,DARRIN
SUB IN by PATTERSON,BRALEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ
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GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,SAM
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by FRY,CADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRY,CADEN

GOOD LAYUP by FRY,CADEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,SAM

SUB OUT by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by OBINEKE,UGO

SUB OUT by FRY,CADEN

SUB IN by HAMILTON,KOFI

SUB IN by STEPHENS,AZARIEN

SUB IN by JACKSON,GERREN

SUB IN by SARACCO,JOEY

TURNOVER by DAVIDSON,SAM

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,AZARIEN
SUB IN by WHITAKER,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,GERREN
ASSIST by WHITAKER,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,CHRIS
ASSIST by JACKSON,GERREN

REBOUND DEF by SARACCO,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SAM
SUB IN by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,

STEAL by SARACCO,JOEY
GOOD DUNK by HAMILTON,KOFI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITAKER,CHRIS

FOUL by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by WHITAKER,CHRIS
TURNOVER by WHITAKER,CHRIS



STEAL by BARUTI,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by BARUTI,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by BARUTI,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

GOOD LAYUP by CHAPMAN,ROBERT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,BRALEN
SUB OUT by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ
SUB IN by KENNEDY,AHMAD
SUB IN by HOPKINS,SHAWN
GOOD FT by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

FOUL by BARUTI,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by BARUTI,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,SHAWN

REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,AHMAD

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,SHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,SHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARUTI,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BARUTI,JONATHAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BARUTI,JONATHAN
SUB IN by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

STEAL by HOPKINS,SHAWN
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,ROBERT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,ROBERT
GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ(in the paint)
FOUL by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

20-28
21-28

21-31

21-33

23-33

24-33

24-34

26-34

28-34

28-36

30-36

H8
H7

H9

H 10

H8

H6

H8

H 6

FOUL by WHITAKER,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by SARACCO,JOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KOFI

GOOD 3PTR by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
ASSIST by HAMILTON,KOFI

REBOUND DEF by SARACCO,JOEY
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,

FOUL by SARACCO,JOEY

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KOFI
SUB OUT by JACKSON,GERREN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by OBINEKE,UGO

MISS LAYUP by SARACCO,JOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SARACCO,JOEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SARACCO,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by OBINEKE,UGO
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,CHRIS
SUB OUT by SARACCO,JOEY
SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SAM
SUB IN by FRY,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by OBINEKE,UGO
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ISAAC
FOUL by FRY,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ISAAC
TURNOVER by FRY,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by FRY,CADEN
MISS 3PTR by OBINEKE,UGO



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41

04:41 SUB OUT by OBINEKE,UGO
04:41 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SAM
04:41 SUB OUT by FRY,CADEN
04:41 SUB IN by HAMILTON,KOFI
04:41 SUB IN by WHITAKER,CHRIS
04:41 SUB IN by SARACCO,JOEY

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,ROBERT 04:41

SUB IN by PATTERSON,BRALEN 04:41

04:41 30-37 H7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
04:41 30-38 H8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,BRALEN(in the paint) 04:20 32-38 H6
04:01 MISS JUMPER by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
-- REBOUND OFF by SARACCO,JOEY
03:55 32-40 H8 GOOD LAYUP by SARACCO,JOEY(in the paint)

03:43 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ISAAC
03:43 SUB IN by JACKSON,GERREN
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRALEN 03:36 35-40 HS5
ASSIST by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ ==
FOUL by KENNEDY,AHMAD 03:24
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,AHMAD 03:24
SUB IN by BARUTI,JONATHAN 03:24
FOUL by BARUTI,JONATHAN 03:17
03:17 MISS FT by SARACCO,JOEY
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BARUTI,JONATHAN 03:17
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,ROBERT 03:17
03:17 MISS FT by SARACCO,JOEY
REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,ROBERT ==
03:12 FOUL by SARACCO,JOEY
03:12 SUB OUT by SARACCO,JOEY
03:12 SUB IN by OBINEKE,UGO
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,ROBERT 03:03
03:03 STEAL by WHITAKER,CHRIS
02:59 TURNOVER by WHITAKER,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ROBERT 02:39 38-40 H2

ASSIST by HOPKINS,SHAWN ==
02:14 38-42 H4 GOOD DUNK by OBINEKE,UGO(in the paint)
== ASSIST by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,ROBERT 02:08
02:08 STEAL by WHITAKER,CHRIS
02:03 38-44 H6 GOOD LAYUP by OBINEKE,UGO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WHITAKER,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,BRALEN(in the paint) 01:35 40-44 HA4
01:23 40-46 H6 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ(in the paint) 01:12 42-46 H4
00:50 42-49 H7 GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,CHRIS
== ASSIST by JACKSON,GERREN

00:22 FOUL by OBINEKE,UGO

00:22 SUB OUT by JACKSON,GERREN

00:22 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SAM
MISS JUMPER by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ 00:05

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Christ. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rogers St.
20:00 SUB OUT by OBINEKE,UGO
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SAM

20:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,GERREN



SUB OUT by HOPKINS,SHAWN
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,ROBERT
SUB IN by WYNN,JAKEEM

SUB IN by BARUTI,JONATHAN

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
TURNOVER by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,BRALEN

TURNOVER by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by BARUTI,JONATHAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ(in the paint)
FOUL by BARUTI,JONATHAN

MISS FT by PATTERSON,BRALEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by WYNN,JAKEEM

SUB OUT by BARUTI,JONATHAN
SUB IN by HOPKINS,SHAWN

SUB IN by CHAPMAN,ROBERT
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,BRALEN

MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,SHAWN

MISS LAYUP by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,SHAWN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,ROBERT
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ
SUB IN by RYAN,DARRIN

SUB IN by WYNN,JAKEEM

42-51

42-53

44-53

44-55

46-55

46-56

47-56
47-58

47-60

47-62

49-62

H9

H11

H9

H11

H9

H9
H11

SUB IN by SARACCO,JOEY

TURNOVER by HAMILTON,KOFI

STEAL by SARACCO,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by SARACCO,JOEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
GOOD LAYUP by SARACCO,JOEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,

FOUL by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,

GOOD JUMPER by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
ASSIST by JACKSON,GERREN

MISS FT by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,GERREN

SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SAM

GOOD FT by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
FOUL by SARACCO,JOEY

SUB OUT by SARACCO,JOEY
SUB IN by OBINEKE,UGO

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by WHITAKER,CHRIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KOFI

GOOI? LAYUP by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by DAVIDSON,SAM

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KOFI

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,CHRIS

SUB IN by STEPHENS,AZARIEN

SUB IN by FRY,CADEN

MISS LAYUP by OBINEKE,UGO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

49-64 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by FRY,CADEN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,BRALEN
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,SHAWN

MISS FT by HOPKINS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,SHAWN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,SHAWN(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

FOUL by RYAN,DARRIN

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,BRALEN
SUB OUT by RYAN,DARRIN

SUB OUT by WYNN,JAKEEM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
SUB IN by BARUTI,JONATHAN
SUB IN by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,SHAWN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
FOUL by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,SHAWN
TURNOVER by HOPKINS,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BARUTI,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

MISS 3PTR by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

STEAL by BARUTI,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BARUTI,JONATHAN
SUB IN by KENNEDY,AHMAD
SUB IN by PATTERSON,BRALEN

14:10
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13:18
13:18
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12:50
12:50
12:50
12:39
12:21
12:11
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50-64

51-64

52-64
52-66

55-66

55-67

55-68

57-68

59-68

H 12
H 14

H11

H 13

H11

H9

MISS 3PTR by OBINEKE,UGO

REBOUND DEF by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,SAM

SUB OUT by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
SUB IN by WHITAKER,CHRIS
FOUL by FRY,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by FRY,CADEN
MISS LAYUP by FRY,CADEN(in the paint)

FOUL by FRY,CADEN

SUB OUT by FRY,CADEN
SUB IN by HAMILTON,KOFI

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIDSON,SAM

MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,SAM

REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KOFI

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OBINEKE,UGO

GOOD FT by OBINEKE,UGO

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,AZARIEN
SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SAM

SUB IN by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
SUB IN by JACKSON,GERREN

GOOD FT by OBINEKE,UGO
SUB OUT by OBINEKE,UGO
SUB IN by SARACCO,JOEY

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)

STEAL by WHITAKER,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by WHITAKER,CHRIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JACKSON,GERREN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,



GOOD 3PTR by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,BRALEN

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,ROBERT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,ROBERT
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,BRALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,AHMAD

MISS FT by HOPKINS,SHAWN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,SHAWN(fastbreak)

FOUL by CHAPMAN,ROBERT
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,ROBERT
FOUL by KENNEDY,AHMAD

MISS 3PTR by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

STEAL by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,BRALEN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,BRALEN(fastbreak)

STEAL by PATTERSON,BRALEN

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,SHAWN

GOOD FT by HOPKINS,SHAWN

TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

STEAL by CHAPMAN,ROBERT
GOOD DUNK by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOPKINS,SHAWN

MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,SHAWN(in the paint)

62-68

63-70

63-72

63-73
63-74

66-74

67-74

68-74

69-74

H6

H7

H9

H 10
H11

H8

H7

H6

H5

MISS JUMPER by WHITAKER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SARACCO,JOEY
GOOD LAYUP by WHITAKER,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SARACCO,JOEY
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)

FOUL by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,KOFI
SUB IN by OBINEKE,UGO

MISS LAYUP by SARACCO,JOEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OBINEKE,UGO

GOOD LAYUP by OBINEKE,UGO(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,GERREN

SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SAM

GOOD FT by WHITAKER,CHRIS
GOOD FT by WHITAKER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by SARACCO,JOEY
TURNOVER by SARACCO,JOEY

FOUL by SARACCO,JOEY

TURNOVER by DAVIDSON,SAM

SUB OUT by SARACCO,JOEY
SUB IN by FRY,CADEN
FOUL by FRY,CADEN

SUB OUT by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
SUB OUT by FRY,CADEN

SUB IN by HAMILTON,KOFI

SUB IN by JACKSON,GERREN

FOUL by OBINEKE,UGO
TURNOVER by OBINEKE,UGO
SUB OUT by OBINEKE,UGO
SUB IN by SARACCO,JOEY

STEAL by WHITAKER,CHRIS
TURNOVER by WHITAKER,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,SAM
ASSIST by JACKSON,GERREN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,SAM
TURNOVER by HAMILTON,KOFI



STEAL by CHAPMAN,ROBERT
TURNOVER by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,SHAWN
SUB IN by BARUTI,JONATHAN
FOUL by CHAPMAN,ROBERT

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,AHMAD

GOOD LAYUP by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,AHMAD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by KENNEDY,AHMAD

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,BRALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KENNEDY,AHMAD

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,AHMAD
SUB OUT by BARUTI,JONATHAN
SUB IN by HOPKINS,SHAWN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,SHAWN

GOOD FT by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

GOOD FT by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

BLOCK by CHAPMAN,ROBERT
REBOUND DEF by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ

GOOII)) LAYUP by HOPKINS,SHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ(in the paint)

71-78

71-80

73-80

73-82
75-82

75-84

76-84

77-84
77-86

79-86

79-88

79-89

H7

H9

H7

H9
H7

H9

H8

H7
H9

H7

H9

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,CHRIS
SUB IN by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,

MISS FT by SARACCO,JOEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SARACCO,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KOFI
GOOD LAYUP by SARACCO,JOEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIDSON,SAM

MISS LAYUP by SARACCO,JOEY(in the paint)

FOUL by SARACCO,JOEY
SUB OUT by SARACCO,JOEY
SUB IN by WHITAKER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KOFI
GOOD JUMPER by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,GERREN

REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KOFI

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,SAM

SUB IN by OBINEKE,UGO

MISS LAYUP by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,(in the paint)

FOUL by OBINEKE,UGO

SUB OUT by DEVONISH-PRINCE JR.,
SUB IN by STEPHENS,AZARIEN

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,GERREN
MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,CHRIS(in the paint)

SUB IN by DAVIDSON,SAM
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,GERREN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JACKSON,GERREN
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KOFI

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,GERREN
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,KOFI



00:52 79-91 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,KOFI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ(fastbreak) 00:49 82-91 HO
00:45 TURNOVER by HAMILTON,KOFI
STEAL by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ 00:45
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ROBERT 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KOFI
FOUL by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ 00:40
FOUL TECH by MACHADO JR.,LUIZ 00:40
00:40 MISS FT by JACKSON,GERREN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:40 MISS FT by JACKSON,GERREN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:40 MISS FT by HAMILTON,KOFI
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,BRALEN --
00:35 FOUL by DAVIDSON,SAM
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 00:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN(fastbreak) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,KOFI
00:26 82-93 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by OBINEKE,UGO(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HOPKINS,SHAWN 00:11
00:11 STEAL by DAVIDSON,SAM



